	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies): Name: Huda Zoghbi Street Address: 6618 Sewanee City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: October 8, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Baylor College of Medicine Internal Address: Internal Address: Texas Medical Center Street Address: One Baylor Plaza City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77030 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If being submitted with New Application, execution date of application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/618,913 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen M. Williams Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02199	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account Deposit account number: 16-0085 Ref. 9000/2022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	or use THIS SPACE c and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Huda Zoghbi ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of Am	
residing at 6618 Sewanee, Houston, Texas 77005, am the inventor of the invention in "M	ethod
for Identification of Biologically Active Agents" for which I have executed an application	for a
Patent of the United States	
which is executed on even date herewith or	
which was filed on July 14, 2003, Application No. 10/618,913	
and is titled Method for Identification of Biologically Active Agents;	

and WHEREAS, BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, a non-profit corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at Texas Medical Center, One Baylor Plaza, Houston, Texas 77030, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived form said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0495 AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign al lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seats the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 10-8-2003

HHMI Huda Zogh

For Herself and as AGENT For the Howard

Hughes Medical Institute

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

This instrument was acknowledged by Ebs lever on the Bth day of Oth., 2003.

My Commissioner Expires:

December 2,2006

ELSA M. PEREZ MY COMMIS***ON EXPISES December 2, 2006